

Water and Other Legislation Amendment Bill 2010

Amendments agreed to during Consideration

1 Clause 65 (Amendment of s 2 (Definitions))

Page 57, line 6, '368'—

omit, insert—

'370'.

2 Clause 65 (Amendment of s 2 (Definitions))

Page 57, line 8, '393 and 396'—

omit, insert—

'397 and 400'.

3 Clause 92 (Amendment of sch 2 (Dictionary))

Page 65, line 26, '368'—

omit, insert—

'370'.

4 Clause 92 (Amendment of sch 2 (Dictionary))

Page 65, line 28, '393 and 396'—

omit, insert—

'397 and 400'.

5 Clause 155 (Insertion of new ch 4, pt 3A)

Page 105, line 20, '99AA'—

omit, insert—

‘99AAA’.

6 Clause 161 (Insertion of new s 99AF)

Page 107, line 18, ‘99AF’—

omit, insert—

‘99AFA’.

7 Clause 161 (Insertion of new s 99AF)

Page 107, line 22, ‘99AF’—

omit, insert—

‘99AFA’.

8 Clause 162 (Amendment of s 99AH (Methods of charging))

Page 108, line 29, ‘99AF’—

omit, insert—

‘99AFA’.

9 Clause 175 (Amendment of sch 1 (Prohibited development))

Page 118, lines 13 and 14 and page 119, lines 1 and 2—

omit, insert—

‘(6) Schedule 1, item 11, column 2, paragraph (b)(ii), ‘or residential complexes’—

omit, insert—

‘residential complexes, or another commercial, industrial or residential purpose in a designated urban area’.’.

- 10 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)**
Page 132, line 20, ‘its’—
omit, insert—
‘the department’s’.
- 11 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)**
Page 133, line 12, ‘a search of’—
omit, insert—
‘searching’.
- 12 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)**
Page 133, line 13, ‘administering this Act’—
omit.
- 13 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)**
Page 137, line 11, ‘under that section’—
omit.
- 14 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)**
Page 141, line 12, ‘volume’—
omit, insert—
‘quantity’.
- 15 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)**
Page 153, line 17, ‘385(5)’—
omit, insert—
‘385(6)’.

16 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)

Page 163, line 16, after ‘agreement;’—

insert—

‘and’.

17 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)

Page 173, line 29, ‘section’—

omit, insert—

‘sections’.

18 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)

Page 180, line 20, after ‘6K’—

insert—

‘of that Act’.

19 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)

Page 180, line 23, after ‘4 and 5’—

insert—

‘of that Act’.

20 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)

Page 180, line 27, ‘ch 3’—

omit, insert—

‘**this chapter**’.

21 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)

Page 180, line 28, ‘chapter 3’—

omit, insert—

‘this chapter’.

22 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)

Page 181, lines 27 to 29 and page 182, lines 1 and 2—

omit, insert—

‘include—

- (a) information obtained as a result of undertaking—
 - (i) a baseline assessment; or
 - (ii) a bore assessment; or
- (b) any other information the commission reasonably believes is commercially sensitive.’.

23 Clause 195 (Insertion of new ch 3)

Page 187, line 2, after ‘amount’—

insert—

‘, and any interest payable on the amount,’.

24 Clause 206 (Amendment of sch 4 (Dictionary))

Page 193, line 28, ‘(a)’—

omit, insert—

‘(i)’.

25 Clause 206 (Amendment of sch 4 (Dictionary))

Page 193, line 30, ‘(b)’—

omit, insert—

‘(ii)’.